		DatasheetCafe
		Semiconductor Informations
		TPA3007D1 Datasheet PDF – 6.5W, Audio Power Amplifier
			 Posted on July 19, 2022December 1, 2022 by pinout
Part Number: TPA3007D1
Function: 6.5W MONO CLASS-D AUDIO POWER AMPLIFIER
Package: 24-pin TSSOP type
Manufacturer: Texas Instruments
Pinouts:
Description
The TPA3007D1 is a 6.5-W mono bridge-tied load (BTL) class-D audio power amplifier with high efficiency, eliminating the need for heat sinks. The TPA3007D1 can drive 8-Ω speakers with only a ferrite bead filter required to reduce EMI.
The gain of the amplifier is controlled by two input terminals, GAIN1 and GAIN0. This allows the amplifier to be configured for a gain of 12, 18, 23.6, and 36 dB. The differential input stage provides high common mode rejection and improved power supply rejection.
The amplifier also includes “de-pop” circuitry to reduce the amount of pop at power-up and when cycling SHUTDOWN. The TPA3007D1 is available in the 24-pin TSSOP package (PW) and does not require an external heat sink.
Features
1. 6.5 W Into 8-Ω Load From 12-V Supply(10% THD+N)
2. Short Circuit Protection (Short to VCC, ShGND, Short Between Outputs)
3. Third-Generation Modulation Technique:
(1) Replaces Large LC Filter With Small,Low-Cost Ferrite Bead Filter in Most Applications
(2) Improved Efficiency
(3) Improved SNR
4. Low Supply Current … mA Typ at 12 V
5. Shutdown Control … < 1µA Typ
Other data sheets are available within the file:
TPA3007D1PW, TPA3007D1PWG4, TPA3007D1PWR, TPA3007D1PWRG4
TPA3007D1 Datasheet PDF Download
		This entry was posted in Datasheet and tagged Amplifier, Audio. Bookmark the permalink.
		Post navigation
			← Previous post
Next post →
		Featured Posts
				YX8018 – Solar LED driver – Shiningic
	LTK5128 – Audio Amplifier Chip
	4558D – Dual Operational Amplifier
	17HS4401 – 40mm, Stepper Motor
	30F124 – GT30F124, 300V, 200A, IGBT
	78L05 – 5V, Positive Voltage Regulator
		Recent Posts
					SGM4863 – Dual 2.1W Audio Power Amplifier
					TA8216H Datasheet – Dual Audio Power Amplifier
					TA7137P – Pre-amplifier with ALC – Toshiba
		Datasheet Search Site
				DataSheet39.com
	DataSheetsPDF.com
	New Update List
		Blog Search
					Search for:
Archives
				2024
	2023
	2022
@ DataSheetCafe.com | Privacy Policy | Contact Us | Sitemap